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Decision No. f):hum-,

BEFORE TEE RAITRCAD COMMISSICN OF [HE STATE OF CALIFCANIL.

In the letter of tke Applicaticn
of MOTOR CARRIZERS ASSCCIATION for
installation of ZExemption Signs
at Spur Tracke of the Central
Celifornia Traction Company in
3tockton and Sacramento.

Application No. 18646.
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BY TEE COMMISSION: b i it b

FIRET SUFPLENENTAL ORDER

Motor Carriers Association, applicant nerein, oz
July 13, 1933, roquested that a modification be made to the
Commiscion's General QOrder Xo. 89 to provide that whezn no
advance warning signs are maintained the carriers be allowed
%0 erect and maintein Tdistinctive or exempt signs™ adjacent
t0 the No. 2 croszing sigr as chown in Gexeral Ordsxr No. 75-A.
Specific locations are szet forth iz the applicetion where suck
suthority 1= sougat.

Applicant alleges thet there are three spur track
erossings of Centrel Californla Traction Compaxy which cross
the east one-helf of Wilson "oy, in Stockton, within a disiance
of Tive hunéred (50C) fecet; that the City does not muintein
advance warzing signs a2z preseribed in Sectiorn No. 117 of the
California Tehicle Act, and that it is not feasible te insztall
seld advence werring signs in Tilson Way at these spur track
erossingz. Permiscsion to erect "oxompt signs™ et these crossings
was granted in Decisior No. 25656, dated Fedbruary 20, 193%.

IT apyears to the Commiscion that the recuest to locate

the Yexenpt signst adjacent %o the No. 2 crossing zigns at the
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taree locations referred to herein is Teesonable, dbut there
aprears 10 be little necessity at thisc time to make a modifice~
tion in saild General Crder No. 89, therefore
 IT IS ESRTEY CROEZRED that Condition (1) of this Come
mission's Decision No. 25656, deted Febdruary 20, 1933, in zo Lar
az 1t relates o
Crossing No. 61-2.83-C - J;lvon‘mwy, Stockton - Davidszon Spur
Crossing No. 61-2.85-C - Wilson Way,Stockton - Engineering ané
rFourdry Co.Spur
Crossing No. 81-2.86-C - Wilson Way, Stoekton - Herris Spur
be and it 1s heredby modified to read as follows:
(1) Said mexempt sigrs™ may be installed adjacent to
the overhead erossing signs suspended from trolley
wires (Standard No. 2 ¢ross uign as desceribed
i“ General Order No. 75-4) im lieu of their boing
nstalled in accordance with the provisions of
Shbdiviqion II or Gexeral Oxder No. 89.

In all other respects Decision No. 25656 shall remain
in il force cnd effect.
Dated at San Francisco, California, this 4{4525%Qay

oL September, 1l933.
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